Sep-98 20,691 59,112

Oct-98 22,990 65,680

Nov-98 25,292 72,248

Dec-98 27,591 78,818

Average of Monthly Average F 13,7941 39,408

(1)Deferred FIT balance adjustment is a reduction of the overall balance due to the higher level of Book Depreciation

(2) Accum Depr Balance adjustment is an increase in the overall balance due to the higher level of Book Depreciadon

Company Settlement Revision
PF_Depreciation-AS . xls Exhibit No. 291

DeFeUce, Avista
Page 2 of 11

U 2U,841 2U,t541 U U

7 150,650 110,963 26,084 13,604
8 0 0 0 0
9 (259) (212) (47) 0

Totall 171,232 1 131,592 1 26,037 1 13,604

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%
Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%
Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%
Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

C
(1)

Company Settlement Revision
Exhibit No. 291
DeFelice, Avista
Page 3 of 11

l

Avista Utilities
Pro Forma Depreciation Adjustment
Washington Electric Case
12 months ended 12/31/98

GENERAL PLANT ALLOCATIONS

1998 Actual Depreciation per Data Warehouse
Utility
Code I System I Elec I WWP-Gas I WPNG

U 1,333,438 1,333,438 U U

7 1,669,272 1,229,519 289,018 150,735
8 10,967 0 7,264 3,703
9 818,762 671,180 147,582 0

Totall 3,832,439 1 3,234,137 1 443,864 1 154,438

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%
Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%
Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%
Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

1998 Actual Depreciation at Updated Rates
Utility
Code I System Elec WWP-Gas I WPNG

U 1,723,M4 1,/23,ZSU4 U U

7 2,915,867 2,147,711 504,853 263,303
8 13,655 0 9,044 4,611
9 1,039,817 852,390 187,427 0

Totall 5,693,143 4,723,905 701,324 1 267,914

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% 0.000% 0.000%
Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%
Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%
Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

1997 True-up Adjustment (recorded Jan. 1, 1998)
Utility
Code System Elec Fw-;;WPNG-Gas

U (4,/U1) (4,/U1) U U

7 (47,393) (34,908) (8,206) (4,280)
8 (1) 0 (1) 0
9 (435) (357) (78) 0

Total (52,530) (39,966)

(8,285)

Utility 0 100.000% 100.000% .0.000% 0.000%
Note 7 100.000% 73.656% 17.314% 9.030%
Note 8 100.000% 0.000% 66.235% 33.765%
Note 9 100.000% 81.975% 18.025% 0.000%

1998 True-up Adjustment (recorded Jan. 1, 1999)
Utility
Code System

ElecTWWP-Gas WPNG

0

N

1

AVISTA UTILITIES
System Depreciation at December 31, 1998

Comparison of Depreciation Rates - Electric and Common

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7]

Existing

Proposed

Account

12/31/1998 1 Existing Annual Study Annual Increase or

Number Description Avg. Balance Rate Amount Rate Amount (Decrease)

[…]

398.0 Miscellaneous Equipment 20,029 0.78 156 3.72 745 589

Total Util. 9 General Plant 16,884,521 4.49 758,371 5.81 980,173 221,801

TRANSPORTATION PLANT Utility 9

392.0 Transportation Equipment 155,199 4.93 7,657 4.93 7,657 -

396.0 Power Operated Equipment 699,376 7.43 51,987 7.43 51,987 -

Total Util. 9 Transportation Plant 854,575

59,644

59,644 -

Total Common Plant 41,273,243

2,509,936

1,445,747 3,955,684

Grand Total 1,598,763,904

39,744,523

1,972,206 41,716,729

"Hydro production depreciation is a combination of an annuity factor plus a sinking fund percentage. (SF% - existing 6% Study 9%)

"Assumption: Common Plant Utilities 7 and 9 have the same rates as General Electric Plant.

c
Company Settlement Revision
Exhibit No. 291
DeFelice, Avista
Page 8 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES
System Depreciation as of December 31, 1998

Comparison of Depreciation Rates - Gas and Gas Common

(1l [2] [3) [4) (5] [6] [7]

Existing

Proposed

Account 12/31/1998 Existing Annual r Study Annual Increase or

Number Description Avg. Balance Rate Amount Rate Amount (Decrease)

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

1350.20 Rights of Way 23,874 2.01 480 2.05 489 9

1351.00 Structures & Improvements 1,069,958 1.74 18,617 1.75 18,724 107

1352.00 Wells 5,549,179 2.36 130,961 2.00 110,984 (19,977)

1352.10 Leasehold (deprec. over life of lease) 254,354 2.53 6,444 2.53 6,435 (9)

1352.20 Reservoirs 795,339 2.15 17,100 2.22 17,657 557

1352.30 Cushion Natural Gas 5,631,220 2.22 125,013 2.54 143,033 18,020

1353.00 Lines 799,012 1.80 14,382 2.06 16,460 2,078

1354.00 Compressor Station Equipment 1,498,871 3.18 47,664 2.32 34,774 (12,890)

1355.00 Measuring & Regulating Equipment 940,961 2.95 27,758 2.66 25,030 (2,728)

1356.00 Purification Equipment 458,570 3.18 14,583 2.97 13,620 (963)

1357.00 Other Equipment 1,553,704 2.67 41,484 2.77 43,038 1,554

Total Underground Storage Plant 18,575,042 2.39 444,486 2.32 430,244 (14,242)

GAS DISTRIBUTION PLANT

-

1375.10 Structures & Improvements 309,474 2.33 7,211 2.19 6,777 (434)

1376.00 Mains 110,569,271 2.22 2,454,638 2.38 2,631,549 176,911

1378.00 Measuring/Regulating Station Equip 1,840,700 1.45 26,690 2.13 39,207 12,517

1379.00 Measuring/Regulating City Gate Equip 897,536 2.89 25,939 2.24 20,105 (5,834)

30.00 Services 84,318,829 3.01 2,537,997 2.67 2,251,313 (286,684)
/\ 1.00 Meters 16,308,177 2.03 331,056 1.94 316,379 (14,677)

.082.00 Meter Installations 4,373,963 1.99 87,042 2.07 90,541 3,499

1383.00 House Regulators 2,013,532 1.99 40,069 2.27 45,707 5,638

1384.00 House Regulator Installations 405,666 1.77 7,180 2.53 10,263 3,083

1385.00 Industrial Measuring/Regulating Equip. 1,047,471 2.66 27,863 2.43 25,454 (2,409)

Total Gas Distribution Plant 222,084,619 2.50 5,545,685 2.45 5,437,295 (108,390)

GAS GENERAL PLANT

1390.10 Structures & Improvements 152,911 1.67 2,554 2.61 3,991 1,437

1393.00 Stores Equipment 23,688 2.28 540 2.51 595 55

1394.00 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 846,948 5.67 48,022 4.24 35,911 (12,111)

1395.00 Laboratory Equipment 423,581 5.68 24,059 3.27 13,851 (10,208)

1397.00 Communication Equipment 550,431 7.69 42,328 9.82 54,052 11,724

1398.00 Miscellaneous Equipment 31,332 3.90 1,222 1.28 401 (821)

Total Gas General Plant 2,028,891 5.85 118,725 5.36 108,801 (9,924)

GAS TRANSPORTATION PLANT

1392.00 Transportation 153,087 4.93 7,547 4.93 7,547 -

1396.00 Power Operated Equipment 558,333 7.43 41,484 7.43 41,484 -

Total Gas Transportation Plant 711,420

49,056

49,056 -

*COMMON GAS GENERAL PLANT (Utility 8)

1395.00 Laboratory Equipment 8,746 5.68 497 3.27 286 (211)

1397.00 Communication Equipment 136,144 7.69 10,469 9.82 13,369 2,900

Total Util. 8 General Plant 144,890 7.57 10,966 9.42 13,655 2,689

Grand Total

6,168,918

(129,867) 243,544,862 6,039,051

* Assumption is that Gas Common Plant has same rates as the Gas General Plant.

Company Settlement Revision

Exhibit No. 291

DeFelice, Avista

Page 9 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES

Reconcilation of Depreciation expense on GA to WBASIC Actual Work Papers

(1) : (2) (3) (4) (5)

Total less: Plus: Total of 1998 Actual

1998 Deprec.
Exp, Per G.L

97 Expense Adj.
made in Jan. 98

Expense Adjust
Adjust, For 1998

Columns
(1-2+3)

Per Deprec.

Electric and Common

(Main Accf. 403)

(Made in Jan. 99)

Work PTders

Centralia 1,950, 681 -14,811 -4,988 1,960,504 1,960,504
Colstrip (410) 4,626,840 -15,762 -1,369 4,641,233 4,641,233
Colstrip (411) 3,459,070 -1,206 -532 3,459,744 3,459,744
Kettle Falls 2-90&767  -14.459 -58.740 2,861.48 2.861.486

Total Thermal 12,942,358 -46,238 -65,629 12,922,967 12,922,967

Skookumchuck 14,427 41 -1 14,385 14,385
Monroe Street 73,131 305 -55 72,771 72,771
Little Falls 275,429 -22,209 677 298,315 298,315
Long Lake 703,901 7,095 -15,516 681,290 681,290
Upper falls 93,275 -1 20,212 113,488 113,488
Nine Mile 178,565 -1,027 -634 178,958 178,958
Meyers Falls 16,308 4 13. 16,317 16,317
Post Falls 144,669 -39,353 -58 183,964 183,964
Cabinet Gorge 826,173 -1,389 -1,948 825,614 82x,614
Noxon Rapids 688.751 1.083 1.071 688.739 688.739

Total Hydro 3,014,629 -55,451 3,761 3,073,841 3,073,841

Northeast Turbine 461,965 -1 -3 461,963 461,963
Fuel Cell 38,388 72 3 38,319 38,319

Rathdrum Ob _3,391 _2.223 2.1!:13 2.11
Total Other Prod. 501,288 -3,320 -2,223 502,385 502,385

Transmission 6,368,323 27,121 -30,686 6,310,516 6,310,516

Distribution: 13,066,467 -26,099 -9,921 13,082,645 13,082,645

General "0" 1,190,113 5,573 13,122 1,197,662 1,197,,662

Transportation 143,325 -715 530 144,570 144,570

Amortization
Software 60,199 -157 1,096 61,452 61,452

Intangible Plant 0 0 6,093 6,093 6,093

Total Electric 37,286,702

37,302,131 37,302,131 -99,286 -83,857

General "7" 1,669,272 4,732 27,381 1,691,921 1,691,921

General "9" 760,099 537 -1,192 758,370 758,370

Transportation Utility 9
Amortization

58,663 -102 879 59,644 59,644

Lsehold Improv. "7" 567,944 -4,396 13,937 586,277 586,277

Behold Improv. "9" 49,378 0 54 49,432 49,432

Software "7" 771,661 47,057 109,332 833,936 833,936

Total Common Plant 3,877,017 47,828 150,391 3,979,580 3.979,580

Company Settlement Revision
Exhibit No. 291
DeFelice, Avista
Page 10 of 11

AVISTA UTILITIES

Reconcilation of Depreciation expense on GA to WBASIC Actual Work Papers

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Total Less: Plus: Total of 1998 Actual

1998 Deprec.
EXD_ G.L Per

97 Expense Adj.
made In Jan. 98

Expense Adjust
Adjust. For 1998

Columns
[ 1-2+3)

Per Deprec.
Work Papers

(Main Acct. 403)

(Made in Jan. 99)

S as

Gas Undergrd Strge 436,613 -13,697 -5,824 444,486 444,486

Gas Distribution 5,539,675 4739 10749 5,545,685 5,545,685

Gas General 119,188 -638 -1101 118,725 118,725

Transportation 48,882 -174 0 49,056 49,056

Software 358,664 0 -54,208 304,456 304,456

General "8" 10,967 1 0 10,966 10,966

Total Gas 6,513,989

-50,384 6,473,374

-9,769 6,473,374

Total System 47,677,708 -61,227 16,150 47,755,085 47,755,085

Company Settlement Revision
Exhibit No. 291
DeFelice, Avista
Page 11 of 11

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13